[

™

RiGULAR MERETING OF TIHE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 14TH, A. D, 1939, 10:00 A. M.

PRRSENT: Honorable Maury ilaverick, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Davis, Hein and
Steffler. Absent, Commissioner Lipscomb.
On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the previous meeting was dispensed with and orcered approved.
Bids to furnish truck chassis and bodies were opened, read and referred to the City Purchas-
ing Agent for tabulation and report.
Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Navys,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 552, AN ORDIFANCE (784) M @—377

APPROPRIATING $2600.00 TO PAY CITY-COUNTY FAIIILY WELFARE BUREAU FOR STOFAGE,

MAINTENANCE, 8TC, OF ELECTRIC SpWING MACHINES, IN WPA SEVING ROOMS.
Bi IT ORDAINED BY THE COLLIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $2600.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 Ceneral
Fund-llayor's Department, to pay City-County Family Welfare Bureau, for storage, maintenance,
upkeep, and all similar expenses, including insurance, of 375 electric sewing machines, be-
longing to the City of San Antonio, in WPA sewing rooms, to May 3lst, 1940, in accordance
with contract dated the 19th day of Yctober, A.D. 1939, on file in the office of the City
Clerk. '

2. PASSLD AND APPROVED this 19th day of Yctober, A.D. 1939,

Maury *‘averick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

smayor ~averick introducsd the folloviing ordinance, which was read, passed and eaporoved by
the following vote on roli call, to-wit: Ayes, =averick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 553. AN ORDINANCE (785) . 37&

APPROPRIATING $33,867.35 OUT CF THp 1939 GUNLRAL TUND FORE PAYMENT OF

SCPTsNBER, 1939, HERCHANTS LILLS.
BZ IT ORLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of {33,867.35,
be ana the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund to pay for materials,

supplies and miscellaneous services for the month of September, 1929, as per aoproved bills

on file in the City Auditor's Office, out of the following Departments:

Public Affairs in General ¢ 8,265.40
Taxation ‘ 125.84
Parks, Sanitation & Public “ropsrty 9,062,56
Streets & Public Improvements 10,856.40
Fire & Police 5,557.15

@ 33,867.35
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of Bctober, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson?
City Clerk.




-

Commissioner lavis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll cali, to-wit: Ayes, daverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 554. AN OEDINANCE (786) M@~379

APPROPRIATING $13,018.50 OUT 0F THE 1939 GIIIERAL FUND TO PAY 3ALANCE ON

NOTL NO. 6 AND ACCRUXZD INTBREST.
Bi IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £13,012.50,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, payable to the National
Bank of Commerce, San Antonio, Texas, balance on 1939 General Fund Note No. 6, maturing on
or before June 30, 1940, £13,000.00, and accrued interest, $£12.50.

PASSZD AND APPROVED on the 19th day of Uctober, 1939.

llaury «averick
Mayor,

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

uayor slaverick introduced the followiné ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, iaverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. DNays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 555. : AN ORDINANCZ (787) — 3%0

APPROPRIATING §1,608.36 OUT OF TiHE 1939 GZIIZRAL FUND TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICE.
B IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ant-nio, that, the sum of ¢1,608.36,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 “Yeneral Fund, payable ko the South-
western bell *elephone Company for telephone services as per aporoved bills on file in the

City Auditor's Yffice, payable for the following Lepartments:

Public Affairs in General 413,91
Taxation - 75.72
Parks, Sanitation & Public froperty 198.01
Streets & Public Improvements 49,88
Fire & Police 870.84

o 1,608.%6

SASSHD AND APPROVSD on the 19th day of October, 1G39.

lMaury ilaverick
Mlayor.

ATTEST Jde. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Liayor +averick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit : Ayes, maverick, Davis, liein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 5956. AN ORDIMNANCE (788) - 3%/
APPROPRIA.I.IG $8.75 OUT OF THm ADVZETISING FUID FOR TZLmPIONE SzZRVICES.
B IT OKLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £8.75, be
and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund, payable to the Southwestern
Bell *elephone Company for services as per aporoved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office]
PASSED AND APPREOVmD on the 19th day of UVUctober, 1839.

auryv ~averick
layor.

ATTHLST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner iein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, -laverick, lavis, Hein and Steffler. Ilays,
Lipscomb, absent.

NO. 557. A OTUTIANCE — DIV

APPROPLRIATING ¢233.75 OUT 0t TIZ IMPROVELENT DISTEICT IO, 15 FUND TO PAY

FOR TELLPHONE SZRVICES AND SUPPLIZS.




BE IT ORDAINuLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £233.75, be
and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the Improvement District No. 15 Fund to vay for
telephone scrvices and supplies used in connection with WPA Project No; 13085, River Beauti-
fication, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's “Yffice, payable as follows:

W. B. Gentle, 1540 San Francisco St. & 225.00
Southwestern -—ell *elephone Co 8.75

PASSLD AND APPROVLD on the 19th day of Yctober, 1039.

Maury w~averick
tlayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

ugyor *averick introducad the following ordinénce, whicli was read, passed and eporoved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, waverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 558. . Al ORDINANCL (790) MQ,3§’3

APPROPRIATING $3,000.00 FOR TH. PURCHASE OF fIEST MORTGAGE IIOTE AND DUE

OF TRUST LI.iN FROLI SAN ALTONIO LOAN & TRUST COIIPAINY, ON PFOPZRTY FOR USE

IN THe VILLITA SThiiT PROCKECT.

J

Se IT ORDAINSD BY Tho COILISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIC:—

1. That {3,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General
Fund - ilayor's wuepartment, Villita Street Project, to pay <fan Antonio Loan & Trust Company
for the purchase\of a first mortgage note and deed of trust lien, said note being in the
principal sum of {4397.00, of date September 18, 1937, execued by Louis Henry Theis, payable
to the San Antonio Loan & Trust Company and secured by a deed of trust lien on a tract or
parcel of land, situated within the Corporate limits of the City of San Antonio, 3Bexar County
Texas, 'being in New City Block 90C, fronting on Villita Street; said property being requir-
ed for use in the Villita Street Project.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of October, 1939.

Maury «laverick
layor.

ATTEST ; J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner ilein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and avproved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «laverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 559. AT URDINANCE (791) — 33H
APPROPRIATING $947.43 OUY OF Thi I/PROV:.IMLNT DISTRICT NO. 15 FUND TO PAY
MohRCHANTS BILLS FOR THE LIONTID OF SEPTIELIBLIR, 1939.
Br IT ORLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $947.43, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of Improvement District No. 15 Fund, to pay for mat-
erials, supplies and miscellaneous s:rvices purchased during the month of September, 1939, to
be used in conrectilon with WPA Project No. 13085, Eiver ~cautification, in the City of San
Antonio, Texas, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSZD AND ,PPROVED on the 19th day of October, 1939.

Maury slaverick
layor.

ATTEST Je Jo Patterson
City Clerk,.

Comniissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, vassed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, saverick, _avis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,

Lipscomb, absent.

| 183




NO. 560. o AN ORDINANCE (792)  M)Q- 385

APPROPRIATING $2,428.41 OUT OF THZ RAIL RINOVAL FUND TO PAY LIERCLANTS BILLS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of #2,428.41,
be and the same 1s aporopriated hereby out of fhe Rail “emoval Fund, to vay for materials,
supplies and niscellaneous services purclhased during the month of September, 1939, used in
connection with WPA Project No. 12520, Rail Removal, in the City of San Antonio, as per ap-
proved bills on file in the City Auditor's YUffice.

PASSED AIlD APPROVED on the 19th day of October, 1939.

Jaury Maverick
LLaNOT.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Comnissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on rol: call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Lavis, lisin and Steffler. Iays,
Lipsconb, absent.
NO. 561. All ORLINANCE (793) — 306
APPROFRIATING $78.36 OUT OF Tiz FATI: EIILIOVAL FUND FOR LULER USED IN CON-
NeCTICON WITH WPA PROJECT 0. 12520, RAIL RQQQVAL.
B IT ORDATILLD by the Commissioners of the City of San ﬂn%onio, that, the sum of $78.36, be
and the same is appropriatea hereby out of Rail Removal Fund, payable to I G N Vood, Coal & %
Lumber Company, for lumer used in connection with W2A Project No. 12520, rai’ removal, as per
aporoved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSLD AND APPROVLD on the 19th day of VYetober, 1939.

Maury Maverick
llayor.,

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduceda the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apnroved
by the féllowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, laverick, itavis, Ilein and Steffler. Ifays,
Lipscomb, absent.
0. 562. ALl ORDINANCE (794) — 387

APPROPRIATING $£39.00 OUT 01" TEZ 1939 GLULEAL TUND, STREIT LIATNTZNANCE,

TO PAY FOR IdaiNTAL OF EQUIPMLNT.
bk IT ORLAINLLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of i$9.00, be
and the same is appro/.riated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Street ilaintenance Account,
payable to Alamo Iron Works, rental on equipment used in connection with WPA Project 12520,
as per epproved bill on file in the City Auditor's “ffice.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of Uctober, 1939.

Mlaury Taverick
Mayor,

ATTEST @ J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, vassed and apnroved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Davis, Ilein and Steffler, Iays,
Lipscomb, absent. ’
NO. 563. AN ORDINANCE (795) — 388

APPROPRIATING $30.00 OUT OF TIE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST

ACCOUWI FOR KEFUNDS.
Be IT ORLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £30.0C, be

and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds, as

Yy




s 185

per City Enginser's letter of October 17, 1939, as follows:

1

Lorris re fund $15.00

E. L.
R I Hughes & Co. Inc " 15.00
$30.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day'of Uctober, 1939.

laury +-averick
Mayor.,

ATTEST . J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

.’ - - =
Commissioner ilein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, .laverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Mays,

Lipscomb, absent. \

NO. 564. AN ORDINANCE (798)  M{)- 387
APPROPETATING $100.00 OUT OF THE 1939 GiNTIFAL FUND, CITY IALL BUILFING
ACCOUNT, TO PAY FOL PORTRAIT.

’

2l

bz IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $100.00, be
end the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 Ueneral Fund, City Hall Building Account,
payable to iiss Lonnie hees, for portrait of former s-ayor C. I, Quin, as per epovroved bill

on file in the City Auditor's Yffice.

PASSnD AND APPROVSD on ths I9th day of uctober, 1939.

- Maury Haverick
Mayor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson

City Clerk. ~
sayor *averick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and avproved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, :laverick, Davis, Ilein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 565, AN ORDINANCE (797) — 390
APPROPRIATING §900.00 FOE THE WPA HOUSHHOLD WORKERS TRAINING PROJECT NO. 13509
Br IT ORDAINCD pY THZ COITIISSIONERS OF THZ CITY OF SAN AIICNIO:-

1. That the sum of $906.oo be and the same 1is hereby aporovriated out of the 1939
General Fund-ilayor's Account, for the use of Vorks frogress Adnministration Household Vorkers
Training rroject No. 13509, said funds to be used tor equipment rental, matilities and supplies
for the above project at 518 Couth New obraunfels Avenue, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar
County, Texas, sald 4900.CC being payable to the United States Treasury.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of VYctober, 1939,

lfaury laverick
Mayor

ATTREST ; J. d. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introducsd the following ordinance, which was read, passed and 2pproved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, saverick, lavis, Iiein and Steffler. llays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 566. AN ORLINANCE (798) — 39|

APPROPRIATING §75.00 OUT OF THE 1939 GZKIRAL FUIND, PARXS & PLAZAS ACCOUNT,
. ToaPAY EXPLISES OIN TRIP TO PIILADELPEIA, AND RLTURN.
Br, IT ORDAINLD gy the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ¢75.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Parks & Plazas Account,
payable to Stewart E. King, Superintendant of Parks, City of San Antonio, to pay necessary
cexpenses on trip to Philadelphia Pa. and return on September 15, 1939 to September 30, 1939,

on official City business, as per approved expense list on file in the City Auditor's jffice.




PASSZD AND APPROVED on the 19th day of UOctober, 1939.

i

laury ilaverick
Layor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Mlayor wdaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ilaverick, Davis, Hein ané Steffler. ays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 567. AN ORDINANCE (799) M @-372

APPROPRIATING 68.00 OUT OF THE 1939 GEZNERAL FUND, STINSON FI®LD ACCOUNT,

TO PAY FOR QUITING WEZIEDS.
BE IT ORiAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of {68.C0, be
and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Stinson Field Accounty,
payable to Alfred H. James, for cutting weeds at Stinson I'ield as per approved bill on file
in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVSED on the 19th day of Jectober, 1939.

Ilaury Maverick
llayor.

ATTEST ¢ Jd. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

mayor #averick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «laverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 568. AN ORDINANCE (800) — 393

APPROPRIATING $2.50 OUT OF THE 1939 GLNLDRAL FUND, POLICE ACCOUNT, TO PAY

FOIL SmRVICES ReliDIRLD.
B IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of +2.50, bé
ana the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Police Account, payable to
J. ho BEchols. 206 Narp Strecet, San Antonio, Texas, for use of cattle truck and services ren-
deresd as per c«pproved bill on Tile in the City Auditor's @ffice.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of Uctober, 1939.

laury slaverick
“layor.

ATTHRST @ Jd. Jd. Patterson
City Clerk.

wayor *averick introduced the following ordinance, which was reaa, passed and spproved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, +laverick, w~avis, Hein and Steffler., Naye,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 569. AN ORDINIANCE (801) — 34

AUTHOKILZING THL PULCHASIING AGANT TO ISsSUrm PURCHASING ORDER WUMBER TO AHRENS-~

FOX FIRe LIGINL CO,., FOR Trkip CYLINDSRS FOR MOLZL 85-6-1 FIRE LINGINES.
or, IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City Purchasing
Afent be hereby authorized to issue purchase order number to The Ahrens-Fox Fire Lngine Co.,
Cincinnati, Ohio, for the purchase of three cylinder assembly for AhrensZFox Fire Lngine
Model 85-6-b Reg.2037, in the amount of $340.88, and this amount be hereby appropriated out

of the 1939 General Fund, Fire Departmant, in payment of same.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of Uctober, 1939.

Maury «averick
Mayor.

J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

:p
]
]
eyl
n
]

‘mmwl




™

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinence, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, vavis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 570. AN ORDINANCE (802) MQ—' 39‘3/

APPROPRIATING $28.00 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUNIID TO PAY EXPLNSE OF R. C.

MORRISON, DIRECTOR HOLLAND'S SOUTHERN INSTITUTE FOR TOVI SERVICE.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £28.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund, payable to R. C. Morrison,
Director of Holland's Southern Institute for Town Service, Dallas, Texas, for traveling ex-
penses Fort Worth to San Antonio and return on official business in connection with advertis-
ing the City of San Antonio,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of October, 1939.

Maury saverick
Mlayor.

ATTEST ; J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, vassed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, vavis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 571. AN ORLTHANCE (803) — 396

APPROPRIATING $50.00 OUT OF THE 1939 GINLRAL FUND, Z00 ACCOUNT, TO PAY

EXPENSES ON TRIP TO PHILADELPHIA AND RETURN.
Be IT ORDAINZED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £50.00, be
and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Zoo Account, payable to
Fred V. g@?&ﬁ, Curator of Zoological Park, City of San Antonio, to pay necessary expenses on
trip to Philadelphia, Pa. and return on September 15, 1939 to Septenber 30, 1939, on official
City business, as per approved expense list on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of VYectober, 1939,

Maury iaverick
llayor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Mayor uaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, averick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
NO. 572. AN ORDINANCE (804) — 397

APPROPEIATING $75.10 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND TO PAY FOR EQUITMENT AND SUPPLIES,
BE IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §$75.10, be
and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund, to pay for equipment and

supplies as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office, payable as follows:

Central Typewriter Company ¢ 64.50
The Fozr Company 5.00
Light Publishing Company 5.60

$ 75.10

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of October, 1939.

Maury Maverick
HMayor.

ATTHST : Jd. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

llayor slaverick introduced the following ordinence, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,

Lipscomb, absent.




NO. 573. AN ORLINANCE (805) MQ* 398

APPROPRIATING $4.10 TO REIMBURSE HENKY B, DIELMANN FOR BXPENSES ON TRIP TO AUSTIN.

BE IT ORDAINED LY THE COMMIISSIONERS OF THi CITY CF SAN ANTONIO:=-

1. That $4.10 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund|
liayor's Department, to reimburse Henry 5, Dielmann, Assistant City Attorney, for expenses ad=
vanced on trip to Austin, Texas, on October 6th, 1939, in connection with Ordinance Codifi-
cation Project.

2. PASSLD AND APPEOVED on the 19th day of “ctober, A.D. 1939.

aury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTLST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. MNays,
Lipscomb, absent.

NO. 574. A ORDTNANCE (s08) — 3T7

APPROPRIATING $130.45 TO PAY EXPENSES OF FRANK H., WILLIAMS, CHAIRMAN OF

THr PuNSION BOARD, ON TRIP TO LOS ANGELES, CLAIFORNIA, ON BUSINESS FOR

Tr.s CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO :-

1. That $i50.45 be and the same 1is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General
Fund-Police Departmen t, to pay expenses of Frank !, Williams, Chairman of the Pension Board,
on trip to Log\Angeles, California, on business for the City of San Antonio, as per attached
schedule.

2. PASSED AND APPROVmD this 19th day of October, A.D. 1939,

Maury slaverick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinances, which were read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, :iaverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. layvs,
Lipscomb, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (807)
FOR PARMISSION TO USE THE CITY SANITARY £ZWXRS, GRANTING THE PETITION OF
MAJOR A. WHITNEY, 430 ARCADIA PLACE.
( For full fext of this ordinance, see Sewer Record Boock, page )
AN ORDINANCE (808)
FOR PHRMISSION TO USE THo CITY SANITARY SEWERS, GRANTING THE PETITION OF
C. C. MAWK, 333 GARRITY ROAD.
( For full text of this ordinance, see Bewer Record Book, page )
AN ORDINANCE (809)
POR PERMISSION TO USkE THL CITY SANITARY SEVERS, GRANTING THXZ PUTITION OF
SPENCEIR-SAUR LUMBER COMPANY, 1733 SAN FRANCISCO STREET.
( For full text of this Ordinance, see Sewer Record Book, page )
AN ORDINANCE (810)
FOR PERMISSION TO Usy T CITY SAIITARY SEVIRS, GRAITMING TH:Z PCTITION OF

C. C. MAWK, 329 GARRITY ROAD.

{ For full text of this ordinance, see Sewer Record Book, page )

d




189 )

AN ORDINANCE (811)
FOR PoRMISSION TO UsSe THE CITY SANITARY SEWERS, GRANTING THE PETITION OF
B. B. SMITH, 230 SHADWELL DRIVE.
( For full text of this Ordinance, see Sewer Record Book, page )
Mayor saverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ilaverick, Davis, Fein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (812)
CREATING CONTRACT WITH CITY-COUNTY FAMILY WILFARE BUREAU.
( For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 597 )
Mayor slaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, ein and Steffler, 1lays,
Lipscomb, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (813)
AUTHORIZING THm AYOR TO EX=CUTE EXTLNSICN AGRELIENT BETWELN THER CITY AND
SAN ANTONIO PUBLIC SzRVICE COMPANY, REGARDING LLASE AND OPTION AGRERME
OF JULY 20, 1939.
( For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 597 )
Mayor kaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, baverick, Davis, Fein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
LN ORDINANCE (814) M@-k00
ABATING CITY TAX®S ON PROPZLRTY USED FOR WPA HOUSEHOLD VWORZXERS TFAINING
PROJLCT NO. 13509.
Br. IT ORLAINED BY THE COMIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1. That City Taxes on Lots 1 to 12, inclusive, in Block 10, New City 3lock 1510,
being known as No. 518 South New Braunfels Avenue, and assessed in the name of Charles Bell-
inger, deceased, be and the same are hereby abated from February 15, 1939 to June 1, 1940,
or so lomg as the property is used for Vorks Progress Administration Household Workers Train-
ing froject No. 13509.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of October, A.D. 1939.

Maury saverick
Mayor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

A petition of P. C. Pilerce for permit to replace 3 gasoline pumps at 635 S, Flores Street

was read and referred to Commissionsr Lipscomhb.

Commnissioner Steffler, in the absence of Comnissioner Lipscomb, made the following recommedd-
ations, which were adopted on unanimous vote:

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Seventh and Broadway. Granted.
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sirm at 2424 Broadway. Granted.

Golden West Lubricating Co. for permit to erect flood lights at 1201 S. Flores St. Granted.
Gulf Oil Corp. for permit to relocate sign at 2151 E. Houston St. Branted.

i1, & H. Bottling Co. for permitito erect sign at Jefferson and lartin Sta. Granted.

Modern Yeon Corp. for vermit to erect neon sign at 755 E. Mulberry. Granted.




ATTEST : . . X A Agyr

O/ & CITY CLLRXK.

Kwil Products Way, Inc. for permit to install gas equil ment at 230 Lamar St.

Llodern sdeon Corp. for permit to ersct neon sign at Callaghan & S Presa Sts. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service for permit to erect neon sign at 122 College St. Granted.

Neon Signs &.sService for permit to erect neon sign at 611 S St. Mary's St. Granted.
deon Signs & Service for permit to erect neon sign at 808 S. Flores St. Granted.
Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 909 Broadway. Granted.

Reicli sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1426 Broadway. GCranted.

keich Sign Co., for permit to erect neon sign at W Commerce & Pecos Sts. Granted.
Gulf U1l Corp. for permit to install gas equipment at 2151 I.. Houston. Cranted.

Humble 0il & Ref. Co. for permit to install gas ecuipment at Vera Cruz & San Jacinto. Granted.

wuality Tire Co. for permit to install gas equipment at 212 L. “ecan St. Granted.
W. J. Kroschel for permit to install gas pump at 207 . Alamo St. NOT GFANTZD.
Webb Cil Co. for permit to install gas equipment at 413 Buena Vista St. NOT GRANTED.

Jorrie Furniture Co. for permit to install gas equiprent at Zuincy & San Pedro. NOT

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED

Granted.

GIANTED

PEY O R,






